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1 QTHER COMPONENTS CONT'D
2 PRIVATES CONT'D
29 Dec 43 .&d" 60_40
3 si + 11) 36840088 |Jan 6440 22,00
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-in soldier's

b

LT
1l Deoc. 43,

Pyt Eddie D. Slovik 36896415 : D=59
(Gr&d } Ougimei_ “ "(A3N) (Org) Sl

Quelification with individual weapon N e, e Y
Quelification in transition firing 38
Qualification with erew-served weap?}.n_' '5. _m;n— ?qh:.“a? 9 fige T "; o : : B
Qualification in grenede courie ;J J ﬁ{ e T
Completion of femiliacrization i‘ir:mg ST SR 58 SR
Campletion of prescriped 25-mile march—';z}ﬁ G : 2 SZ._GW : : S e
- Completion of prescribed S-mile march _ : SRR s

S

S

S

Completion of physical fitness test j%_:__ "-zw O __ : : :L

Completion of “infiltretion course

—— — — ————— S e e e e

Participation in close combat course
Participation in combat in cities course

L
—— o ————————— s — -

........_......;...___._._.-.._......__'.
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INSERT NO,
(8 Iﬂsrnpcr;qns ON «EV.RSE SIDE)

In complignce

WD Cir 322,

be peasted under ‘remar

service record.

Note: Indicate in column 1 "U" for unqualified, failure to complete, or failure
to participate in. Im%ﬁg%in column 2 "S" if the answer is in the:rai‘fime;tivg.







Ind

¥t Geo G 59 Jul 1L
T0__ CQ, GN=Q =A
This Sol Trfd to __ YOUR COWMAND _
Per Par 3 S0211 Hg AGFRD 1 Dtd 29 Jul 44

and left thils Org 31 Jul L
He was last) SEE REMARKS
pd to inel ) FINANCIAL and/or

v, PREVIOUS INDORSEMENT
Due United States: If nothing so state
SEE REMARKS FINANCIAL

e ALLOTMINT STATUS

7ass]Ant Doductoed | Deducted Trrough |

LB & D

| D 1§ 4 L

L E_ 1§ S B

F 1622 rLr £ 1 AI

!* & ‘i'o ]
: D

Duo Sol at date Trfd: JAcer Pay & Alws

His Character is Ul KNOW!
Efficiency rating as Sol __ UNKNOWN

I have personally verified all entries
in this indorserent.

A
Tt i 2
H, R, ADANSON, 2nd Lt, AGD
Ass't Pers, Officer

This Sol reported 19
Form P-60







: WAR DEPARTMENT
-ASSIFIED MESSAGE CEN . ar

INCOMING CLASSIFIED MESSAGE

PRIORITY

From: Headgquarters Communications Zome, European Theater
of Operations, U 8 Army, Paris, France

To: War Department
Wo:' E 63201 13 November 1944

Signed Eisenhower E 63201.

Eddie D. Slovik, 36396415, Private, request Federal
Bureau of Investigation criminal record of above namer
soldier be furnished this Headquarters as soon as prasoticable
as he has been sentenced to death for desertion by General

Court. -

Soldier inducted on 3 Jan 44 at Detroit, Michigan.
Request radio report.

End
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ACTION: ASF

58

INFO: G-2
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Date ___17 lovember 19LL.

Received from The Adjntant General's Office

i '

Radio dated 17 November 19LL.

File No. AGKC-} 201 Slovik, Eddie D. (13 Nov bi.)

Subjects 2.1, Criminal Hecord.
Addressed to:__ Commanding General, Headouarters Cogmunications Zone,
Buropean Theater of Operations, Unfted States Army,
france. :
/ Name
s
Classified Liesgire ter
e = P
- o
N o =
PLEASE ACCOMPLISH PROMPTLY AND RETURN TO g
-t
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE 0 o
- >
gk
Form No. EBEM 1037
24-5444 6ABCD

September 25, 1943
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WAR DEFPARTMENT o Al

AEMY POSTAL SERVICE J
CLASSIFIED MAIL RECEIPT DATE: 17 Yovember 194k, !
FROM: 1247 19357 TO: YAR DEPARTMENT FORRIGN MAIL ROON
(Sending Office) (Room) (Phone)
THIS FORM TO BE USED FOR SECHET AND CONFIDENTIAL MAIL ONLY
Env., Pkg. ipt
Number el €7 day Dageipine Addressee Dispatch Particulars
Pouch, etc. Number
96577 AGHC-1L 201 The Commending General, SAlpemail,
Slovik, Eddie B, United States Army Forces,
(13 Hov 44) LPO 887, c¢/o Postmaster,
5 Hew York, ltew Yorks 5
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AGKC- 201 Slovik, Eddie D.

Nov &4
i ) 17 November 1944.

is made to of 13 November 1944, E 63201
1. u::um zﬁnﬂnﬂ ém““.

'mn. Slovik, 36896415.

2.4 mum-mmammm
dated 15 November 1944, for the above named individual,

By order of the Seeretary of War:

1 Incl,
Fed, Bureau of Inv, Correation Div, WER Ext. 78622

Form T-2, dt. 15 Nov L4,

Ragradad UNL LASSIPIED,

e : L &Y O o
ty Cait #1, Op= Unlt Cas -m"a‘o.' R 757! 2 i
Ly : o HAG AGOq . ; — 1 .

Tastals LERS,
Wﬂﬂmiﬁ : : 7
ol Wlepes Pl laintds j”/{f . "’/'k [
amw@a«-’ g o Rooml247,

le .



WAR DEPARTMENT—OFFICIAL BUSINESS

OUTGOING CLASSIFIED MESSAGE

origin m.m - Branch A7 November 1944 .
Oﬁ“ Of (Division, bmnch, section, and ok} D&t’e
Miscellaneous & Papdon & 8 il et -
Seetion, SPXKC-M _ Telephone M_-_{OI?? o
Classification G Precedence ..
(Reatricted —Oonifid, I—8enret) (DMd—Rumm—Pdnrltr— U'rml.)
Tos

AGKC- 201 Slovik, Lddie D. (13 Nov 44)

COMMANDING GENERAL HEADQUARTERS COMMUNICATIONS ZONE, BUROPEAN THEATER
OF OPERATIONS, UNITED STATES ARMY, FRANCE

E SIX THREE TWO MAUGHT ONZ EDDIE D SLOVIK THREE SIX EIGHT NINE SIX
mmrmmmmmmmngommm:uﬂm
CRIMINAL RECORD FORWARDED AIRMAIL THIS DATE END

W

DOD DIR Content and classification
P = - ' authenticated by .._udMs
: forreotion Div, WRR Ext. ?ﬁ'
ADJUTANT GENERAL
Classified Message Center, AGO - ASP
W.D., A. G. 0. Form No. 980 -
3 142 - * 1SN 5. 5. SOVIRNMENT PRINTING SFTICE

c Yo _ _J,J



APO 28, U. S. ARMY
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DEAD EVACUATED THROUCH M‘; ARMY COLLECTTNG POINT; ;
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. Slovix, mated, (3




REPORT
Hgq ETOUSA

AP0 887
Date Innbrmylm

Turu:
{Firn nmel i (M:idd.lummil
4. ARM OR SERVICE Hﬂtrl

SDOVII

1. Name
2. ASN 36896415 : 3. Grave .. PYE
5. Usir . CO £G", 109%h INFANTRY 6. Date or CasuALTY 3N Jm e
. { ==} '
7. TYPE ofF CASUALTY Death ARXXT XXX (Cross out inapplicable words) ‘:":: ¢
i/ 8 PraceoF CasvaLty . ... . 38e m0, Frence e T i) G 0 o
g ) ( FiF y
= - /’r “p : (Gmphlcnlluuﬂou,-mt Ve ‘ﬁz’- i3 e P A -
e L 3 . A ZAAN S AR~ LN
“'M’" o~ (] ks S 5y 7 S
= 9. Dl :ONLY o R /4 Ky /7 .
Hiwsl @ Ghyk applicable-tind! 71~ /7 ¥ 1A i
S = In line of duty, investigation not required,
Line of duty and misconduct to be determined by investigation =
In line of duty and not result of own misconduct a8 determined by investigation
= Yot in line of duty and not result of own misconduct as determined by investigation
v Not in line of duty and result of own misconduet as determined byiMsaeshpringe GCM.
(b) Check applicable line. Q
On duty staius (incloding abseuoe from organmtmu on duty). [y
Not on duty status (al ave). . 2 ‘
On authorused-absenoe: : (Iuve, pass; etc.). - - :"
; . 1 !\'\\.
.
s
e &

Duty status nying dece rmined.

(c) Chct:k applicable line.
o+ In pay status at time of death,
X Not in pay status at tirse of death.
Pay status being déterniined by investigating officer.
(d) Amnunt additional pay (moathly) other than for flight or jump None

(See reverse side forende).

et :
ﬁn%: of circumstances in case nfuuwgndmnﬁ,;lﬂf_y
" ~

10. REMARKS (include cause in reporting
ed per General Courtejartial Order

Executed General Prisoners Ex 3l ¢
27, ylﬂgu-torl USA dated IB January 191! ﬂifeh reads: w Q i
{over For the am: bs ~~.:,,. = f‘

4
Cuookpd in Tlepsad %ﬂt

(e) Flying or jump status_ ;
ey




A

Flight surgeon R S
Photographer - = e
Radio operator gunner A
Engineer gunner Lam rol o L
Armorer gunner V=g, - W
Parachutist on jump status s, -4 8

" All other air force personnel in flying status | v
Bombardier navigator S 80su~
Flight or aerial engineer
Central fire control gunner
Navigator bombardier Radar
- Power plant specialist gunner
Electric plant specialist gunner =
Radar mechanic gunner e
Photo gunner
All air force personnel not in flying status

~

‘A
B
C
D
E
Fi
G
H
I
J
K
L
M
N
(6]
P
Q
R
]
T
Z

Y

*
w

\ %A - - gy <9 - - * 3
% Lt IE=E O 10 N - gt AW By

v K ?ﬂf o
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SENS,.1VE SURFACE « HANL~E EDGES ONLY

& WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

Yy y
i1 NON-BATTLE CASUALTY REPORT
Y NAME SERIAL NUMBER GRADE ol T2 Rfao".}':"‘“{‘ 1
1 N | ! ; : 1 =
AN [ssovik o v, | sessesrs | eve | e |gromen |
' 3 . = Ac ! S e St 2 UA“'I'A : B:ON73UALTIEIR l::.:lll.: :T.“' CT_:;’L!HS'YFY SHIFMENT NUMBER I

NAME AND ADDRESS OF EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE

.'u& 1 HAMED ABOVE nm THE FOLLOWING FERSON AS THE ONE TO BE NOFIFIED IN CASE OF mkﬂtmcw AND THE SFFICIAL TELE. |
CRAPHIC ANMD LETTER NOTIFICATIONS WLL BE SENT TO THIS PERSON. THE RELATIONSMIF, IF ANY, IS SHOWN BELOW. IT SHOULD BE NOTED 'mnr'rug
' w IT NOT NECESSARILY THE NEXT-OF.KIN OR RELATIVE DESIGNATED TO BE PAID SiX MONTHE" PAY CRATUITY IN CASE OF' DEA‘I'H

MR -MRS -MISE—F IRST NAME—MIDDLE INITIAL—LAST NAME - " RELATIONSHIP DATE NOTIFIED

[-_‘v..“‘ b . mteinatts Slavik : Wite
:
|
[

F)'} , | st, Marie, France 31| Jen | 46 «
e

I NO: AND NAME OF STREET—CITY—STATE

a | 6320 Ternes Streot, Dearborm, Michigen
i FIEM.&RKB:‘G 'o‘ (1' '.‘ “) [: CORRECTED COPY

i LA iy g d

* . MTO Shipment 49, NEEXHIEX #Sol., died non-battle status, due to
3 his own misconduct. Official per G.U.M., Order No. B7 Hq., ETO

B dated 23 Jan 46, ' | :
5
@
- [ ) Clasei®-2tiay removed E :
ke i per »-'hority TAG, '
@ A L,
; l;.ial_n.

:!_. i S — .',_..'i'l s rw;'-r T _H'_(I_' v}“‘.'!l-l} ?Vlgtr-.u( Z
i - RGTION BY PRQCESEING AND VERIFI&ATIQN sl':cﬂom REFOAT VERIFIED, FORM 43 _AG 201 *
[ cn : FILE ATTAGHED, on CHARGED TO :
' P PREVIOUSLY REFORTED . | Mo v vES (AS CATED BELOW a3
- FILE NO. MESSAGE NO. TYPE ‘DATE AND AREA
' ok T ; = .
. 4 BREC IDEN. TELEGRAM  WOUNDED | R CORRES, S B &D.  CERTIF, LW,

SEPORT NOT VERIFIED ____NO FORM 43__NO CAS. BA. ; = — REVIEWED BY ol

°  THIS SPACE FO OF MA ~ORDS BRANCH, A G. Q. 3
ACCT. CASUALTY DRIGINAL CAS. DATE M GE : cHEW "
/AREA STATUS _g%\r wo.| YA NO_ s , 1 YR | rus. [ STATE
N T : L ot) 8 OF i
! S : k- B e - - :
34,35 |30 ,37,38 |39 40| 41 |42 | 23] d#:s 48 | 28 51 |52 [sals

) . ;
DISTRIBUTION “A" D COPIES
(ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAININ AILITARY MNEL. EXCEPT

COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRA NO. 48, 1944,

DISTRIBUTION . . COPES y

(ALL WOUNDED MILITARY PERSONNEL AND ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING T6" -
ARE W.0O EMPLOYEES, EMPLOYEES OF W. D. CONTRACTORS AND OTHERS SUBJECT TO munm
coplnmmsum smmuwmcu mzmn@wu NO. 48,1944, : ;




= T — e T = T T T T I vea—S_—_—_— T -
= 2

" L ' .

S
-"' : }Aigh.]u .-s Efﬁ?:‘.a&

TUMEMTRAYIO SAW .. x
W \‘!‘.m_mg Pl T . ;

" '. : DO AN WOTOMINEL Y

TOTS YTIMIBAD BITTAG-H00 Y S T

WO SRR P

'{. w -l'.urtew' .
'“‘ e o7 Tas
ml e gh"ﬁnﬁ et R T . .

o W
s : . | = ":ﬂ‘;"’ - -

n‘:r mm s {35 0gdenoa ﬂm .Lm
(2 “s;il " o" qabeil .a.n -gn

AR

- Wwwa Gmﬁiincm ramnm

t.h-"‘é Nl % rEniad, 'ITJI‘IJI 3




=1 WAR DEPARTMENT 7%
LLASSIFIED MESSAGE CEN.«£R

INCOMING CLASSIFIED MESSAGE

w _ PRIORITY Leal g

-

From: Headousrters Copmunicat Zone Bux
of Operations US Army Pa France

To-'1 Wer Department
e i B 29200 g '-‘,,Wim, R
. i Referonce your cable WAR 63%36. B agaoo s .

Bisanhowe - _-_:.r-‘_'Eu‘”-r
Az of this date only 1l sentence of death imposed {

desertion hes been executed in this theater. Sueh .

ezeoukcd involved Pvt Bddie D Slovik, 36995415 G&i

gourt Mertial Orders muber 27, 23 J’my 1
European Theater of Operations.

, WOWE : VAR 63436 not identifi
ACTION: ASPF
INFQ : €FD

CPF-IN-4530







gt REPORT OF DEATH - HISTORY CARD  DATEar 1945 Jjah/3829

FULL NAME e AF  SERIAL NUMBER | GRADE
| SLOVIK, EDDIE D, - M% s T,
HOME ADDRESS ARM OR SERVI E,/ DATE OF BIRTH
P g
Dearborn, Michigan mu_‘# 18 Fab 1920
PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH
= Execution pursuant to nppmod .
- ' RO SEICE
STATION OF DECEASED - ATE OF ENTRY un CURA
: RENT ACTIVE SERVICE | FOF PAY PURPOSES
/ /"' YEARS | MONTHS | DAYS
European Area 3 Jan 194k
EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)
a
lrs. Antoinette Slovik, wife, 6320 Ternes St., Dearborn, Michigan -
BENEF ICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS) =
Antoinette Slovik, wife, 6320 Ternes St., Ii.g:tuu e
Ann Slovik, mother, 1022i, Russell, Detroit, Michigan
TVESE ﬁ‘}‘Hﬁ 3 on:z:o TWFLVING PAY [OTHER PAY STATUS!
MADE? | !N LINE OF DUTY]OWN MISCONDUCT | oy puTy STATUS ABSENCE STATUS SPECIFY BELOW

YES uu/ YES | ves~[ WO 7‘5/5/ NO | YES NO YES :{u YES NO

ADD ITIONAL DATE AND/OR STATEMENT [J satTief | NoN-8ATTLE

smartial. (GGMO #27 dated 23 Jan 1945) / ~
EVIDENCE OF DEATH REC'D IN WD 24 Peb 1945,

\ OBFICER'S INITIALS

\*L},x_
CLERK WORKING CASE ED BY Z5FORM 41 REC'D- FORM 43 REC'D ATE S/R RECEIVED|
M YES E/Duo = ves v
~ RECORDS TO DEMOBILIZED \Pf RECORDS BRANCY RECORDS TO OFF ICERS BRANCH
CLERK CLERK DATE
A.G.0. FORM NO. 51
e REQUIRED DATE INVEST IGAT 10N AND CORRESPONDENCE SEC. ,CAS»BR~ A 004
B RECE IVED e DEMOB | LIZED PERSONNEL RECORDS BRANCH, A.G.0O.
o3 NOT REQUIRED SENT TO OFF ICERS BRANCH, A.G.0.
INSURANCE COMPANY REQUESTS
NAME OF REQUESTING INSURANCE CO. DATE OF REQUEST [OATE SEN T0 DuP.RoBoit]

e B
W.D.,A..0. FORM NO. 0NOO i¥ JUNE 1938 256-13048-100M
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Suntary Courtslartial P
ARMY SERVICE FORCES
KANSAS CITY QUAKTERMASTER DEROT Case No, 404345
601 Hardecty Avenue
Kansas City 1, Missouri Date_ 25 Jyly 1945

SUBJECT: Report of transaction in disposing of the effects of |

—Eii-ﬁuﬂ—p-—ﬁlﬁ?ﬂ& Mﬂ: GBY late a
s Name of deceased) (Army Serial Number

Private 3 Infantry = who dic|
(Grade) (Organization, Army or Service)
in »
on the_ 31 day of __ January , 19 45, =t Buropean Area
TO * The Adjutant Genoral, War Departnment, Washington 25, D.C.

- 1, Conplying with A.W., 112, a Summary Court-illartial, convened at Kansas City
Mo. Pursuant to S.0., 228 Hq., KCQM Depot, dated 25 Septenmber 1943, for the pur-
pose: of disposing of the effects of the abcve=named soldier, or person subject to
military law, reports that:

a. No legal representative or widow of decedent being prescnt at
decedents camp or quarters, effccts of decedent were forwarded to this Summary )
Court~-Martial,

b, Loeal debtors owed decedent's estate $___none , of which the sum of
$__none was collected. (If nothing was found due or ccllected, state "None"; ]
otherwise attach itemized statement of sums owing ané eollected.) (Inel. )

> -

¢. Decedent owed undisputed local creditors the sum of § _noxe
which has been paid by the Summary Court-Martial Pronm funds of decedent, (See
inclcsed receipt su EDEd )

d, Disposition of decedent's effects (less money paid ereditors, if any)
has been made by the Summary Court-'lartial by transmittal through the Quartermaster
Corpsy at Government expense to persen found entitled (See Sunnary Court=Martial
FINDING below)

FINDING
Refore a Summary Court-Martial which convened at Kansas City, Missouri, on

24 July 1945 » pursuant to Special Orders 228, Headquarters

KOQM Depot, dated 25 Septcnber 1943, tHéiapplication or affidavit of

¥rs. Antoinette Slovik:' 3 “Ebr the effects of the agbove-naned de-

ceased soldier, or persocn su;jeet teﬁailitury law, now in the pogssssion of the

United States, with nther ralmant liy censidered;

Whereupon, this Sunnary Court=Mertial finds—thnt,-unﬂer.theﬂgmovisixngmgmg_ A

>

AW, 112, lirs of

Aptoinetite Slovik . sesseoss
" (Name of person found entitled)
6320 Ternes Street 3 2 Dearborn State of
(Number, Stresct or Avenue) ~ . (City, Town or Village) :
P28 ¥’
Eichigan § ds he__ - widow of the

(Relationship cr Capacity)

abcve-named decedent and appears to be entitled to receive his or her effects.

L
—rt

(Signature of Sunnary Tourt. Ufficer)

H&me, Rank, Organization
SUMMARY COURT MARTIAL

'EPL, QU Form 75
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CASUALTY BRANCH

DATE 12 Nov 46.
LAST NAME FIRST MIDDLE INITIAL |A.S.N. GRADE
Slovik, Eddie De. 36 896 4195 Pvi.
PERSON TO BF NOTIFIED OTHER THAN EMEKGENCY ADDRESSEE

NAME

Miss Pauline Slovik,

RELATIONSHIP

sister

PRESENT ADDRESS

11332 Hawthorne,
Detroit, 11, Michigan.

FORMER ADDRESS
256 Center,

Pichman, New York.

SOURCE OF |NFORMATION

Per service message from sister

DATE

1l Nov 46.

CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF EMERGEMCY ADDRESSEE

NAME

RELATIONSH I P

PRESENT ADDRESS

ik

FORMER ADDRESS

. A

SOURCE OF INFORMATION

DATE

SECTION

Non Delivery,

ROOM

1D 477A

Operatinz Sectioh

CLERK'S SURNAME

Alleyne

NOTE:
therein a8 the next

¥here there is a W,D.,

A, 6.0,

paper immediately above such forms. This,

Form 43 or 41 in the Casualty Branch file this form will be filed
in order that all data as to mame and

addre=s of persons to be notified may be readily available to person=s making or authenticating notifi-

cations,

DIED

WD AGO FORM 0699
1 November 1984
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SECURITY SIFICATION (If am) o ¥

DISPOSITION FORM

FILE NO. SUBJECT
Roquest for Infommation BE: Eddie D. Slowik
™ Ccapt Andresen, TLO FROM Chief, PID DATE COMMENT NO, 1
Of of the Chief of Tinance GINFO 15 August 1953
Bldg T=7, Gravelly Point Capt Davis/768193/ow|
Bn 1738

1, blire William Bradford Huie is engaged in research for a book on the
oxecution of Eddie D. Slovik, only Aimerican service men executed for & military
offense 'since the Civil War. The Office of the Chief of Infommation is giving
lir. Huie full cooperation in this project.

2. In the course of the research several queries have arisen concerning
Slovik's financial stabtus during his service; his allotments, feamily support
payments, insurance, etce.

3. In order to clarify this matter, this office reques
financial record, as well as copies of any correspondenc
may have had with Slovik's relatives.

opy of Slovik's
ance people

ATRICE WELCH
Colonel, GS
Chief, Public Information Division

FILE NO. FINEE 201 Slovik,
Eddie D., 36 896 15

T0 Chief of Information FROM Technical Liaison Officer DATE 27 Oct 1953 Comment No. 2|
Capt Andresen/72608

1. The attached photostatic copies of wuchers pertaining to the military pay
account of Eddie D, Slovik, 36 896 L15 for the period 2l Jamuary 19k} through 28
Februvary 1945, are forwarded for your information in connection with the raquest of
er. ¥illiam Bradford Haie.. :

2. The vouchers indicate that the former enlisted man was recalled to active
duty on 24 Jamuary 19LL as a private with base pay at the rate of $50 per month.
Deductions were made from his pay in the amount of $6.70 a month for a class N allot=
ment and at the rate of $22 a month for a class F allotment. The former enlisted man
was last paid in full through 31 July 19LL at Fort Ceorge G, Meade, Maryland., He
also received a partialpayment of $4.03 in August 19LL. The wouchers indicate no
further since Slovik was absent without official leave from 2l August 19k
through k ber 19L) and from 8 October 194l through 9 October 19L). He was held
in confinement from 10 October 15kl through date of exseution, 31 Jammary 19LS, }\W
\

FORM . 16—84801-3 W V. 5. COVEREWINT PRINTING OFFICE
DD o0 96 REPLACES NME FORM 3. 1 OCT &, WHICH MAY BE USED.




15 Sep 53

MEMO FOR RECORD:

The Eddie D, Slovik file was requested by P&H Br, TAGO, to obtain infor-
mation upon which to base reply to inguiry from PID (Capt. Davis), which was
based on a request of Mr, Hule, writer., Because of his third party status,
it was not possible to give Mr, Huie much of the information requested, which
chiefly was of a personal confidential nature,

Mrs. Jeanette Slovik, now residing in Michigan, visited Washington in
| connection with Mr. Fuie's proposed book and was brought to the P&H Branch,
| TAGO, by Capts Davis, FID, 2, Aug 53, to discuss the contents of the file.
: She, as Emergency Addressee, requested that the entire file be turned over
L to Mr, Hule but it was explained to her by Col. Wilson, Chief of P&H, that
, - such could not be done. She then asked that the file be twrned over to her

so that she could do so, but this request was also denied.

b Attention is directed to the apparent conflict in interests between the

. widow, Jeanetie Slovik, and the serviceman's Mother, sister and other members
of his family. These members have made inquiry indieating they had not been
advised of the facts of Eddie Slovik's death and objecting to the release of
information to others. The widow admitted that she had not informed the
Mother and others about the info she bhad received from the Army relative to

' . __her husband's death, but now wants to reveal the whole story. She had first

- - stated that mo information had been given her other than the initial message

==y that ber husband had died in ETO on a certain date but later admitted that

~subsequent information in the form of a confirming letter and a letter from
lest who was present at the execution had been received.,

Hb:;h Slovik was advised of just what information was available to
her from the file, it was suggested that she make her request in writing,

which she agreed t6 do. Casualty Br (Col, Woodman) was so informed and at
their request the file was held in F&H pending receipt of this letter.

[ e ———— -
- — ‘ v

dnquiries from Pauline, the serviceman's
ered in P&H Branch.

n 1, Sep, a check was made with Casualty Br (LCol Mendell) to ascertain
mi— if the expected. from Jeanetle Slovik had been received. A negative
~._answer was given it was decided to keep the file a few more days before
réturning to MPRC, On 15 Sep P&H was advised that an inquiry from Jeanette
had been received in Casualty Branch and that it had Just been forwarded on

to MPRC in erfer. It was then decided to return the file to MFRC by airmail
so that the commnication could be answered there,

=

e



Nemo for Record

Ltr frm Mrs Pauline Serafine, sister (in behalf of Mother) of form sol who
again rqsts details of death and info as to how data was obt by Huie, a writer.
EM was executed by a firing squad for desertion in 7. ““face of enemy during WW IT.

Three similar regsts rec'd frm sister answ by P & H stating that Huie was
not granted access to rec; that widow was furn cas info since she was design
emer addressee. Info as to cause of death not furm.

Sol's recs retd MPRC 15 Sep w/memo frm Col Wilson, C/P&H Br (Tab A)stating
that file was rgstd to reply to Ing fm PID, CINFO, based on a rgst fm Huie;
that Huie was not given much info; that matter was discussed with wido who
rgst file be turned over to Huie or that she obt file end give to Huie; this
req denied; wido adv what info she could have fm file and adv to submit regst
in writing. Memo fur stated that Cas Br informed P & E that widow regqst had
been recd and fwded to MPRC 1l Sep thru error, accordingly file was rtd so
that reply to widow could be made by MPRC.

Ltr fwd MPRC by Cas Br was not fm wido but was another ltr fm sister. This
1tr filed w/o action since it Was dtd 3 Sep and P & H had answ similer 1tr on
15 8ep.

Current ltr fm sister in ans to ltr prep by P & H, dtd 15 Sep. TReply made
adv sister that under policy of DA, the EA designated by sol, in this case,
¥rs Antoinette Slevik (address furn) was only pers auth to rec ihf'n frm rec
relating to cause of sol's death and that EA could rel same ta T 1
any other pers at her own discretiom. Jolss
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FILE NO. FINEE 201 Slovik Eddie D., 36 896 415 :3‘7
SUBJECT: Request for Information Re: Eddie D. Slovik '

TO: CofFin FROM: CLL DATE: 29 Apr 54  COMMENT NO 3
SUSPENSE: 6 May 54
Lt Col L H Walker/aes/T8131

1, Confirming conversations with Majors Barbour and Jensen of your office,
it is anticipated that inquiries will be received from Members of Congress
concerning the entitlement of the remarried widow of Slovik to back pay and
allowances or other compensation.

2. In order that information may be furnished to the Department Counselor
to satisfactorily respond to such inguiries, it is requested that a determination
be made as to whether all pay and allowances which may have been acerued, and to
which the dependent may have been entitled, have been paid. Information is
further requested as to whether a death gratuity was paid in this case.

3. The Adjutant General (Lt Col Stone, extension 56730) has been requested
to obtain the persomnel records of Slovik from MPRC, St. Louis, Mo., and these
records are availasble in his office for reference if desired.

FOR THE CHIEF OF LEGISLATIVE LIAISON:

e 4
. : 7 1/
/ - Ht ,,JR.
Lt Col,

Chief, &ciﬂ. Operations
12 Inels. nfc
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FINEE 201 Slovik, Eddie D., 36 896 415
SURTECT: Request for Information Re: H#ddie D, Slovik

70: OCLL FROM: OCF DATE: . o,  COMMENT NO, 4
“Mr, Wickham/71631

1. This office has computed the pay account of Private Slovik from the date
he was last paid in full, 31 July 1944, through the date of his execuntion, 31
Janvary 1945, It has been determined that there is due the United States the
amount of $45.53 as a result of insufficient deductions for allotments. A copy of
the computation, with explanatory notes, is attached for your information. Since
the debits againet Slovik's pay account exceed the credits, no amount is due his
widow and no payment has been made to her.

2. With reference to the payment of six months' death gratuity, the Act of
17 December 1919 (41 Stat. 367), as amended (10 U,S.C., Supp 1V, 903) provides
that there shall be paid an amount equal to 6 months' pay at the rate received by
the member at the date of his death immediately upon official notification of the
death from wounds or diseass of such member when the death is not the result of
his own misconduct. Since Private Slovik was executed as theresult of the soporoved
gsentence of General Court-Martial Orders No. 27, dated 23 Janvary 1945, by reason
of conviction of the charge of desertion, his death is considered to be the result
of his own misconduct., Therefore, vayment of the six months' death gratuity may
not be made in this case.

3. The photostatic copnies of vayrolls nertaining to Private Slovik have been
withdrawn and are on file in this office. There is attached a cony of Army Fact
Sheet No. 85, which was prepared by the Office, Chief of Information.

FOR THE CEIEF OF FINANCE:

A
A4
~—r ),‘ . r‘fﬂ.m
2 Incls H. B, JENSEN, Major, FC
1, Computation of Pay Acct Asst, q.QViaory Sves Div
2. Cy Army Fact Sheet #85 '
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FINEE 201 Slovik, Eddie D., 36 896 115
SUBJECT: Request for Information Re: Eddie D. Slovik
COMMENT NO« 5
TO: ACofS, G-1 FROM: OCLL DATE: 10 May 54 Lt Col Walker/dw/7813L

: Forwarded for information and inclusion with the personnel records of
Slovik, pursuant to telephone conversation -7 May 54 between Major Walter,
OACofS, & and Lt Col Wnlker, OCLL.
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Gl 201 Slovik, Eddie, D. . -/ ’~ SUBJECT: Request for Information
Re: Eddie D. Slovik

TO: TAG FROM: ACofS, Gl DATE:97 MAY 1954 comeEnt No. 6
Mr. Walter/72556/jn

Forwarded for filing in event future reference is needed.

BY DIRECTION OF THE ASSISTANT CHIEF OF STAFF, Gl:

o PP 7 >
. L. BRINCKMARN

viel, GS
.£, Personnel Services Br.

- R
- PERS RECORDS CEN
x e 0/ ; ,,//
7 DOLS et
. operatins Bramch, TAGO

C=-T"D\Y
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@ax,%m -
| 3678565 Jaray oo cen. :
- | INDEX n_&l OR suBJECT "

USARGEN 7 Nov 58

FILED : = Lo -

. 4G 313.5 (6 Sep 58) | :
Forwards ltr from Mr, P. E. Bannan for appropriate information re verification of
meterial re Eddie Slovik.

“hlh 21 Jan 59
a
DA Tanse 16131 awo pasn) it Lop Rl L BN ]

ey e BT an e o St R - = et _L -
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AGCT (7 Nov 58)
SUBJECT: Verification of Material Relating to Eddie Slovik
Tl s m—ﬁ“mv.—ﬂm FRQM Ch, Compt Div, TAGO DATE 7 Nov 58 COMMENT NR.3
Mr. Perrin/54438
03 (0, USARCEN

The attached request from Philip E. Bamnan is forwarded for appropriate infor-
mation on whieh to base a reply., Particular attention is invited to Comment Nr. 1
from TJAG which specifies certain items which have been verified by that office.

1 Inel LBEONIDAS GAVALAS, Colonel, AGC
n/c Chief, Comptreller Div, TAGO

S

-

_,W'Rau D.
! 45 (7 Nov 38)
1958

TERD; Ghief, Adnin Sve Div, TAGO FROMS €O, USARCEN arBOV 17

!

Johnston/1h/Corr Sec
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ROUTINE ) § DA 51/1 Deec 58 UNCLASSIFIED

€O KANSAS CITY RECORDS CEN KANSAS CITY W0
INFO: REC LN SEC TAGO WASH DC

UNCLAS From AGAR-SC

‘-l. Following messege quoted: FROM MILLER COMPTROLLER DIV
PeH BR ON EDDIE D SIOVIK 36896415 CO G 109 INF REGT 28 INF DIV
20 AUG 44 SRCH RETAINED REC 28 DIV JAN & FEB 1945 FOR NAME RANK &
SVC NR OF OFF IN CHG FIRING SQUAD EXECUTED ABOVE NAMED ON 31 JAN 45
FOSSIBLY LT ZYGMONT E KOZIAK 01286506 REC TRF ARCEN 28 JUN BELIEVE
ORDER ISSUED APT OFF & MEMBERS OF FIRING SQUAD ADMSG. Unquote

2. Retsined records of orgsnizetion not on file USARCEN,
Records of Zygeont E Koglek 01 286 506 show him essigned ss lst 1t
Section Leeder 28th MP Platoon Heedquerters 28th Infentry Division
during Jen 45

Lueille Hellmenn/Corr Sec/SAB

774 1 1 f‘éj ;

02
Dec 58

FILE

Hellmenn/Corr See

- ah



Computation of Pay Account of
Bddie D, Slovik
From Date Last Paid in Full (31 July 1944) to Date of Execution (31 January 1945)

Avgust 1944

Credits
Last paid in full on 31 July 1944

Privete (less than 3 years' service) o
1 Aug L4 thrm 6 Aug 44-6 days $50 per mo $10.00

Private (less than 3 years' service) with foreign
service pay 7 Aug 44 thrn 24 Aug 44 - 18 days @ $60 ver mo iEﬁ.OO
Total Credits .00
Debits
Partial Payment $4.03 S4.03
Class ¥ (Insurance) Allotment 6.70
Class F. (Family) Allowance 22 .00
Total Debits 32.73
Forfeited by Desertion 25 August 1944 * $13.27

1 September 1944+ thru 7. October 1944

Credits
(Returned to military comtrol 4 October 1944; deserted 8 October 1944)

Privete (less than 3 years' service) with

foreign service pay 4 thru 7 Oct 44 - 4 days @ $60 per mo $8.00
Total Credits $8.00
Debits
Class N (Insurance) Allotment for Sen 44  $6.70
Class F (Family) Allowance for Sep 44 22,00
Clace E Allotment for Sep It 15,00
Total Debits $43.70
Due U, S. as of date of second desertion $35.70
M |

Nei




9 October 1944 thru 31 January 1945

Credits

Privete (less than 3 years' service) * *
9 Oct &4 thru 31 Jan 45 - 3 mos, 22 days
@ $50 per mo
Total Credits

Debite

Dye U, 5. as of date of second desertion $35.70
Class N (Insurance) Allotment

1 Oct 44 thru 28 Feb 45 33.50
Class ¥ (Femily) Allowence

1 Oct 44 thru 31 Jan 45 82,00
Class E Allotment

1 Oct 44 thru 28 Feb L5 .00

Total Debits

Dune U, S,

$186.67

$186.67

$232.20
$ 45,53

* Paragravh 4b, AR 35-1420, dated 15 December 1939, which was in effect at that
time, provided that an enlisted man convicted of desertion would forfeit all vay
and allowances due at date of desertion, See United States v, Landers, 92 U, S,
77, 5 Comp Gen 194, 8 Comv Gen 234, 23 Comp Gen 44, and 24 Comp. Gen. 330,

* * AR 35-1490, the regulation in effect at that time, provided that foreign

service pay would not accrue toc a member in confinement.




A PHYSICAL INSPECTION INDICATES THAT
PHIS AN IS IN THE SAME PHYSICAL
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